1

RESOLUTION NO._05-2002

B o R T R R R R

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING CALENDAR YEAR 2002
RATES OF PAY FOR CERTAIN EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS,  the West Chester Township Board of Trustees has the authority to approve
and to increase rates of pay for employees; and,

WHEREAS, historically, the West Chester Board of Trustees has approved annually cost
of living (COLA) and/or merit increases for certain part-time and full-time employees at the beginning
of any new year.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the West Chester Township Board of
Trustees does hereby agree to:

Section 1: Approve the rates of pay for the following non-exempt positions effective and
retroactive to the first day of the first pay period of 2002.

PAID ON CALL $9.27/hour
PART-TIME $11.59/hour
TRAINING COORDINATOR $5.304.50/year
POC LIEUTENANTS $6,577.58/year

Section 2: Approve the annual salaries for the following exempt positions effective and
retroactive to the first day of the first pay period of 2002. Salaries shall be paid in equal bi-weekly
payments. All other fringe benefits previously approved shall remain effective and the same.

NAME SALARY
DETHERAGE, JAMES C $84,795.78
BRUCE, JOHN W $83,224.00
HUFFMAN, DENISE A $71,182.55*
FITZGERALD, MARK $66,950.00%*
KOEHLER, MELISSA $68,134.50*
GOLLER, ANTHONY A $73,403.01
MAYS, RALPH M $73,403.01
MURPHY, ROBERT C $66,713.16
ZERKLE, WILLIAM $56,650.00
CAMPBELL, HARRILL $53,560.09
JESTER, TIM $53,560.00
FLICK, GILBERT $74,160.00

*For those employees, the Township shall pick up and pay the
full amount of the employees’ retirement contribution.

Page | of 2 (RES: 05-02)




NAME

SANTEL, RICHARD D
BEDNAR, CHRISBELL

BORNEMAN, CLARENCE W

BRATE, MARK A
KREINER, PAUL V
ELDER, JEFF
PARRETT, RODNEY
PRINZ, RICK
HANIFEN, RANDY
MAYER, KELLY

SPENCE, MATT
LUTZ, MICHAEL E
ORTIZ, HECTOR M

KELLY, DAVID

HERZOG, JOEL
TARMEY, CHRIS

Adopted the 26th day of

ATTEST:

lt Z‘f c.--} ,'.‘(( L4, :r_),,.(;_
Patricia Williams, Township Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

“ o aun)

Donald L. Crain, Law Director

SALARY

$66,294.78
$46,350.00
$60,716.31
$60,716.31
$60,716.31
$55,301.77
$55,301.77
$55,301.77
$55,301.77
$55,301.77

$58,444.63
$49.579.26
$55,196.72

$69,010.00

$69,010.00
$51,500.00

, 2002

(471

“Z%M

JBse Alvarez

ﬂ&%’f/{/z %Z é//

Catherine Stoker

Page 2 of 2 (RES: 05-02)

L




CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

February 12, 2002
Date
Date

February 26, 2002
Date

March 4, 2002 Journal News

Date and Newspaper

March 6, 2002 Pulse Journal

March 11, 2002 Journal News

Date and Newspaper

March 13, 2002 Pulse Journal

)
e W ) T e
,’,‘{61 cea t;' ALV S a7 2 //' Va/
£

rd

~ /0%

Clerk Signature & Date

(RES: 05-02)

First Reading
Emergency Reading
Second Reading

First Publication
(After Approval)

Second Publication
(After Approval)

Certificate of Publication




